Paying for your Engaging God subscription

We have notified you previously about the changes we are making to subscriptions for the 'Engaging God' programme. You can <u>read that notification here</u>.

We are moving from PayPal payments to managing payments directly on the Engaging God site. We will be making this change **with effect from 28**th **January** 2019.

On Monday 28th January your name will be added to a subscription plan on the Engaging God website which has the same payment date and frequency as your current PayPal plan (monthly, quarterly or yearly).

[A small number of subscribers were paying half-yearly. We have not offered this option to new subscribers for some time, and are now removing it completely. If you are currently paying half-yearly, we will convert this to a quarterly subscription instead. If this affects you, please let us know if this is a problem.]

Soon after that, you will be prompted to **add your card details** on the Engaging God site*.

When you **enter your card details**, we will cancel your PayPal payment plan. You may, of course, log into your PayPal account and cancel the PayPal payment plan yourself.

Your card will be charged for the usual amount on the same date your next PayPal payment would have been made, and will then be charged on the same date each month, quarter or year as appropriate.

If you do not have a card you can use, please contact us on admin@freedomarc.org

We have done our best to ensure as far as we are able that this transition will go smoothly for everyone, but should you have any queries or problems with it, please contact us on admin@freedomarc.org and we will do our best to resolve them quickly.

IMPORTANT NOTE: This change should ONLY affect subscribers who currently pay by PayPal at the **standard rates**: £12 per month, £36 per quarter, £72 per half-year or £144 per year. If you pay a different amount, or by another means, please do not add your card details if prompted but contact us on <u>admin@freedomarc.org</u> instead.

Blessings,

Jeremy Jeremy Westcott Freedom Apostolic Resources Coordinator